UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2223834273 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 08/26/2022 02:11 PM Pg: 10of 7

Prepared by and Return to
Richard Paleriie; Bsq.
American Tower

10 Presidential Way
Woburn, MA 01801

Site No. 304070

FOR THE PROTECTION CF-THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE
FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN
WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED,

STATE OF ILLINOIS

§
§
COUNTY OF COOK §
PARTIAL SATISFACTION OF LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE, FIXTURE FILING,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND SECURIFY AGREEMENT

Know All Men by These Presents, that U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not in
its individual capacity, but solely as Trustee, successor in interest to Bank Of America, N.A.,
successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee, for American Tawer Trust
[, Secured Tower Revenue Securities, acting by and through its agent and attorey-in-fact
MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES, a division of PNC Bank, National Association (“Secuied Party”)
does hereby certify that the certain Leasehold Mortgage, Fixture Filing, Assignment of Rents and
Leases and Security Agreement recorded on December 6, 2007, in record of mortgages, in/under
Instrument No. 0734039031, in the office of the recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as amended
by that certain First Amendment to Leasehold Mortgage, Fixture Filing, Assignment of Rents and
Leases and Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2018, and recorded on July 18, 2019,
in/under Instrument No. 1919945056, in the office of the recorder of Cook County (collectively,
“the “Security Instrument™), executed by AMERICAN TOWER ASSET SUB I, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (“Debtor™), encumbering the following real estate, situated in the said
Cook County, lllinois, ONLY as described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof
(the “Released Tract”), has been paid and satisfied, and the recorder is hereby authorized to
discharge the same of record.

America:0101760/00208: 126496069v.4



2223834273 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Satisfaction shall in no manner affect the lien of said Security Instrument as to the
remainder of the premises described therein and not hereby specifically released.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, nothing contained herein shall in anyway affect, alter, or
diminish the lien and encumbrance of the Security Instrument with respect to the remaining
property described therein or any other deed to secure debt, mortgage or other collateral securing
payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Instrument); and nothing
herein contained shall alter the terms of any such other deed to secure debt, mortgage or the debt
instrument or instruments, as the case may be, secured by the Security Instrument or in any way
diminish or deccesse the amount of the indebtedness evidenced by the debt instrument or
instruments as the case may be.

[REMAINEFR OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK.]

[ ]

America:0101760/00208: 126456069v.4



2223834273 Page: 3of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

23
In Testimony Whereof, | have hereunto set my hand this day of _JTaN &
2022, to be effective the day of 2022.

In presence of; SECURED PARTY:
V"‘ )LO U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not
Print Nam in its individuat capacity, but solely as Trustee,
ePatan O Keefe successor in interest to Bank of America, N.A.,
ST sticcessor by merger to LaSalle Bank National
1 ‘ Association, as Trustee, for American Tower

Trust 1, Secured Tower Revenue Securities
RAENIN. LS HELD
By:  MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES, a
division of PNC Bank, National
Association, as agent and attorney-in-
fact

Name: Andrax S; Halm
Title: SV [s]

STATE OF KANSAS }
} s5:
COUNTY OF JOHNSON )

23 .

On this __ day of TMHC,ZOZZ, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared , to me personally known, who being by me duly
sworn, did say that he/she is a l%‘ Ve of MIDLAND LOAN 5ERVICES, a
division of PNC Bank, National Association, as agent and attorney-in-fact for U,S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Trustee, successor in interest to Bank of
America, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee, for Americen
Tower Trust I, Secured Tower Revenue Securities; that said instrument was signed and sealed on-behalf
of MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES, a division of PNC Bank, National Association and that the execution
of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES, a division of
PNC Bank, National Association, acting in the aforesaid capacity, by it and by him/her voluntarily
executed.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kensas :
KATRINA GARRARD L
My Appointment Exgires June 21. 2083 Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas Katrina Garrard

America:0101760/00208: 126496069v.4



2223834273 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The address of Beneficiary is:

U.S. Bank National Association
190 S. LaSalle Street. 7th Floor
Chicago, lilinois 60603

Attention: American Tower Trust 1

America:0101760/00208: 126496069+ 4



2223834273 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Released Tract

Tower Tile Date Lessor Lessee

304070  Site Designation Supplemest Febuary 28,  SBC Tower Holdings LLC Southern Towess, Inc.
01

~ America:0101760/00208: 126496069v.4



2223834273 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATC Site Number; 304070
ATC Site Name: Posen

Tha Pramises is described and dopiciod as follows:

'Mpm <t he Wl 24085 B of Lot Oe {as measued akong the Songh fiox of 14704 Stroet i
m&»&mﬁm Wm actionsl quanes of the Southesst Suctionel

e of Seols Twelee, Towaship Thiy Six Norh, Rasge Thinees, Bast of e thind
pencipel saeridian, or?y»* B fndien boundary Sne el part of fhe Southwest fractional quarer
of Secton Seven, Towashy Thiy Six Norts, Resge Fourkr, gt of the thind principa
= bliows: Commencing ot e Noer”2at comer of said Lot Onc; $enos South of 000057
Weat, being so assaed bearing o (e Werd 50> of £6d Lot One; & distance of 1904] A theoee
South 24°4T25" Ean 2 distance of 61,76 A i e peint of beginning, themoe contiming theare
South 24*4725" East a distugce of 2843 £ 1 the so-sherly line of mod Lol One, said e also
Highway, thonoc Nort 75°I701* Easl, op 564 Soutberty o of Las Do, a distance of 2024 A
b0 2 e poind m said Southerly Eine of Lot One, thonee Noef 65°1735° East, ot the Basterly
Ieg of fle Southerly line of nid Lot One, 3 distines of 4007 8, 252 Nowth 24°4725" Wt
pecpendiculr o the fast described e, & distice of 31.9¢ £, esr Seath 65°175° Wes,
parallc with suid Eastorly leg of the Soutberly tine uf Lot One, 3 igtanes (76508 1o the poiat
of begioming, ol in Cook County, B |

America;0101760/00208: 12649606%v.4



2223834273 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cook Connty, IHinois

: ped propesty i 2 ground lease dated June 13, 1996, madc by and betwoon
sammm@mﬁmwm wmmmMmMﬁﬁw
Latass, and SmMT‘wm inc., predecessor in interest o American Tower Asset Sub
EL w Z-aatorandam Df‘hs Wﬂ ]m Wik l‘m%ﬂ RS InSireirret I
0328632249 in the Regivtry of Doeds of Cook County, Hinois.

America:(101760/00208: 126496069v.4



